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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.

  Large - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars

  Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
  Total Small

  Total Large
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 31,675,200

 6,555,700

 40,000

 30,000

 0

 0

 20,394

 53,003

 31,735,594

 6,638,703

Class H
       Total Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
    Total Small
   Large

Manufactured or received
from Puerto Rico

Removed Taxable including
from Puerto Rico

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large, Class A - G

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 2,647,509,760
 169,915,200

 73,296,000
 1,454,508

 2,892,175,468
 0

 24,390,930,100
 0

 74,513,289

 7,971,596
 2,130,504
 1,168,541

 542,543

 22,597,568,128
 0

 88,438,631
 683,218,894

 7,810,594
 1,769,827
 1,100,487

 516,764

 720,546,020
 106,074
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 2,290,204,680
 161,208,800

 51,271,200
 2,104,817

 2,504,789,497
 0

 22,488,007,736
 0

 75,966,320

 7,786,244
 2,145,543
 1,218,500

 549,079

 24,423,127,045
 0

 110,710,308
 676,171,709

 7,973,927
 2,054,794
 1,702,497

 521,230

 725,111,357
 1,238,164

 43,099,800

 8,273,150

 164,000

 32,000

 0

 0

 7,836

 32,657

 43,271,636

 8,337,807

 81,473,000

 16,005,660

 390,000

 1,763,200

 400

 0

 13,744

 34,129

 81,877,144

 17,802,989

 3,450,832,400
 200,311,000

 24,696,400
 3,142,353

 3,678,982,153
 0

 26,081,265,147
 0

 498,191,558

 7,251,045
 2,309,101

 222,875
 1,581,442

 24,897,866,257
 0

 549,059,442
 300,435,081

 6,719,532
 2,013,659

 239,385
 1,747,324

 121,704,017
 206,694,262

 30,449,801,560
 1,917,134,000

 812,830,280
 30,552,201

 33,210,318,041
 0

 308,387,865,658
 0

 2,150,667,840

 94,762,149
 30,228,068
 10,724,841
 11,559,366

 337,434,629,041
 0

 2,729,089,437
 8,272,249,587

 94,877,236
 29,779,294
 11,719,118
 11,232,438

 6,978,163,256
 1,003,740,262

 662,874,910

 90,667,210

 10,878,000

 18,557,340

 40

 40

 280,425

 841,125

 674,033,375

 110,065,715

 59,159,007,960
 2,121,458,000

 362,064,200
 55,827,964

 61,698,358,124
 0

 335,384,068,754
 0

 5,470,956,642

 94,596,740
 33,128,139

 3,202,540
 20,290,433

 396,556,351,304
 0

 6,481,774,483
 4,861,274,428

 91,279,161
 32,943,562

 3,606,173
 20,462,103

 1,842,735,448
 2,831,581,187

 834,212,216

 92,920,860

 26,425,500

 57,477,150

 440

 0

 131,045

 682,681

 860,769,201

 151,080,691

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

 Report Date:

 720,652,094  726,349,521  328,398,279  7,981,903,518  4,674,316,635
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.

   Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses
     Other
   Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.

     Other

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

 7,178

   Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000,
                          2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)  713,398,000

   Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)

 177,065,000
   Cigars - Large:
                    Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)

 38,729,000                    Class H     (USTSA 2402.10.6000,
                             2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)

 237,336
   Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)

 7,782,000

   Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)

 18,986   Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless
Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe
Tobacco

IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As 
reported by the Bureau of the Census in 
Publication IM 146)

Release to Domestic Factories Without 
Payment of Tax (Included also in above 
"Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" 
Category)

                 Total Large  215,794,000

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 
                                     (USTSA 2403.10.2040)

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own 
Tobacco
   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

 29,458

 16,359
 100

 30
 0

 82,098

 3,977
 704

 2

 53,750,000
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
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   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

Onhand / Close of Business

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 30,633,340,333
 0

 264,310,859
 465,402,441

 2,772,407
 1,441,219

 958,414
 4,157,060

 14,869
 100

 0
 0

 96,760

 4,730
 214

 0

 0

 645,628,000

 141,503,000

 32,693,000

 241,256

 7,706,000

 44,009
 174,196,000

 65,142

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 25,688,108,849
 0

 238,979,937
 397,443,940

 2,642,098
 1,070,083

 454,962
 295,407

 197,018

 9,348,209,000

 1,322,308,000

 479,841,000

 1,982,058

 191,877,000

 291,606
 1,802,149,000

 639,730

 238,078
 2,806

 2,792
 2

 1,037,171

 48,694
 12,812

 4,340

 17,317
 0

 317
 11

 77,607

 8,211
 1,288

 509

 13,082

 746,410,000

 30,884,000

 44,138,000

 168,546

 43,126,000

 29,315
 75,022,000

 152,353

 54,038,219
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 31,674,216,829
 0

 456,110,027
 345,751,580

 2,151,560
 1,510,776

 166,459
 646,824

 369,523
 294

 6,698
 13

 1,108,075

 60,224
 15,212

 8,288

 322,100

 11,035,202,000

 487,761,000

 496,521,000

 2,075,034

 409,873,000

 221,808
 984,282,000

 1,487,888

 254,482
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date


