

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO

Report Symbol:

Report Date:

04-MAR-2010

TTB S 5210-12-2009

Reporting Period: December 2009 Page: 1 of 2

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Cigarettes - Small	22,597,568,128	24,423,127,045	24,897,866,257	337,434,629,041	396,556,351,304
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	88,438,631	110,710,308	549,059,442	2,729,089,437	6,481,774,483
Cigars - Large	683,218,894	676,171,709	300,435,081	8,272,249,587	4,861,274,428
Snuff	7,810,594	7,973,927	6,719,532	94,877,236	91,279,161
Chewing Tobacco	1,769,827	2,054,794	2,013,659	29,779,294	32,943,562
Pipe Tobacco	1,100,487	1,702,497	239,385	11,719,118	3,606,173
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	516,764	521,230	1,747,324	11,232,438	20,462,103
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	24,390,930,100	22,488,007,736	26,081,265,147	308,387,865,658	335,384,068,754
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	74,513,289	75,966,320	498,191,558	2,150,667,840	5,470,956,642
Cigars - Large, Class A - G	720,546,020	725,111,357	121,704,017	6,978,163,256	1,842,735,448
Class H	106,074	1,238,164	206,694,262	1,003,740,262	2,831,581,187
Total Large	720,652,094	726,349,521	328,398,279	7,981,903,518	4,674,316,635
Snuff	7,971,596	7,786,244	7,251,045	94,762,149	94,596,740
Chewing Tobacco	2,130,504	2,145,543	2,309,101	30,228,068	33,128,139
Pipe Tobacco	1,168,541	1,218,500	222,875	10,724,841	3,202,540
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	542,543	549,079	1,581,442	11,559,366	20,290,433
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes					
Small - Export	2,647,509,760	2,290,204,680	3,450,832,400	30,449,801,560	59,159,007,960
Transfer to Export Warehouses	169,915,200	161,208,800	200,311,000	1,917,134,000	2,121,458,000
Use of the U.S.	73,296,000	51,271,200	24,696,400	812,830,280	362,064,200
Personal Consumption/Experimental	1,454,508	2,104,817	3,142,353	30,552,201	55,827,964
Total Small	2,892,175,468	2,504,789,497	3,678,982,153	33,210,318,041	61,698,358,124
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	31,675,200	43,099,800	81,473,000	662,874,910	834,212,216
Transfer to Export Warehouses	40,000	164,000	390,000	10,878,000	26,425,500
Use of the U.S.	0	0	400	40	440
Personal Consumption/Experimental	20,394	7,836	13,744	280,425	131,045
Total Small	31,735,594	43,271,636	81,877,144	674,033,375	860,769,201
Large - Export	6,555,700	8,273,150	16,005,660	90,667,210	92,920,860
Transfer to Export Warehouses	30,000	32,000	1,763,200	18,557,340	57,477,150
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	40	000.004
Personal Consumption/Experimental	53,003	32,657	34,129	841,125	682,681 151,080,691
Total Large	6,638,703	8,337,807	17,802,989	110,065,715	151,080,091

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Page: 2 of 2

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses	96,760	82,098	77,607	1,037,171	1,108,075
	214	704	1,288	12,812	15,212
Other			,		60,224
Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs. Other	4,730 0	3,977	8,211 509	48,694 4,340	8,288
Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe Tobacco	J		333	1,010	2,220
Export and To Export Warehouses	14,869	16,359	17,317	238,078	369.523
Other	100	100	0	2,806	294
Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	0	30	317	2,792	6,698
Other	0	0	11	2	13
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As reported by the Bureau of the Census in Publication IM 146)					
Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000, 2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)	645,628,000	713,398,000	746,410,000	9,348,209,000	11,035,202,000
Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)	7,706,000	7,782,000	43,126,000	191,877,000	409,873,000
Cigars - Large: Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)	141,503,000	177,065,000	30,884,000	1,322,308,000	487,761,000
Class H (USTSA 2402.10.6000, 2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)	32,693,000	38,729,000	44,138,000	479,841,000	496,521,000
Total Large	174,196,000	215,794,000	75,022,000	1,802,149,000	984,282,000
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)	44,009	18,986	29,315	291,606	221,808
Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)	0	7,178	13,082	197,018	322,100
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)	241,256	237,336	168,546	1,982,058	2,075,034
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	65,142	29,458	152,353	639,730	1,487,888
(USTSA 2403.10.2040)	05,142	29,436	102,000	000,700	1, 101,000
Release to Domestic Factories Without Payment of Tax (Included also in above "Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" Category)					
Cigarettes - Small	0	53,750,000	0	54,038,219	254,482
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Snuff	0	0	0	0	0
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Pipe Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Onhand / Close of Business					
Cigarettes - Small	25,688,108,849	30,633,340,333	31,674,216,829		
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0		
Cigars - Small	238,979,937	264,310,859	456,110,027		
Cigars - Large	397,443,940	465,402,441	345,751,580		
Snuff	2,642,098	2,772,407	2,151,560		
Chewing Tobacco	1,070,083	1,441,219	1,510,776		
Pipe Tobacco	454,962	958,414	166,459		
Dall Value Ours Tabassa	20E 407	4 457 060	040 004		

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

295,407

4,157,060

646,824

Roll-Your-Own Tobacco